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Voter Roll Maintenance Poll

1. Would you support or oppose requiring your state’s election agencies to issue an annual report to the
state legislature detailing their voter roll maintenance activities?

Strongly or Somewhat Support 76% 80% 71% 75% 80% 71%
Strongly or Somewhat Oppose 11% 5% 17% 9% 10% 11%
Unsure 14% 14% 11% 16% 9% 18%

2. Would you support or oppose requiring your state to conduct a comprehensive audit of the voter rolls
at least twice per year?

Strongly or Somewhat Support 73% 81% 68% 69% 74% 72%
Strongly or Somewhat Oppose 15% 8% 23% 13% 15% 15%
Unsure 12% 11% 9% 18% 11% 13%

3. Would you support or oppose allowing government offices that oversee elections to accept funding
for their operations from private individuals and special-interest groups, such as corporations and
political organizations?

Strongly or Somewhat Support 27% 26% 38% 15% 34% 21%
Strongly or Somewhat Oppose 61% 59% 52% 75% 57% 65%
Unsure 12% 15% 9% 10% 9% 14%

4. Would you support or oppose requiring a voter's completed absentee ballot to be returned only by the

voter, a caregiver, or a family member?

Strongly or Somewhat Support 72% 81% 63% 72% 71% 73%
Strongly or Somewhat Oppose 18% 13% 26% 13% 20% 15%
Unsure 11% 6% 11% 16% 9% 12%



5. Would you support or oppose the creation of a special unit that investigates election law violations?

Strongly or Somewhat Support 77% 84% 76% 70% 78% 77%
Strongly or Somewhat Oppose 14% 8% 19% 16% 14% 15%
Unsure 8% 7% 5% 14% 8% 8%

DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE EDUCATION GENDER
38% 37% 26%
18-44 45-64 65+

61*%
Results for this poll were collected using a sampling frame from an online panel collected by the Center for Excellence in Polling. The national sample is of 542 likely
voters.
The survey was conducted September 22-23, 2023. The margin of sampling error is + 4.21 percentage points. The margin of sampling error may be higher for
subgroups. Results presented may not always appear to total 100 percent due to rounding.
Data were post-stratified using weighted demographic information from the U.S. Census Bureau’s Current Population Survey Voting and Registration Supplement
and the state election authorities. Demographic information for actual voters in past elections was used to construct sample target weights.

The Foundation for Government Accountability paid for all costs associated with this survey.
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